
Cocoonlauf 5km

w

1. 209 Wohlfahrt, Cornelia 1. W U20 2000 LAC Klagenfurt 0:09:57,2 0:09:53,7 0:19:50,9
2. 174 Bischof, Barbara 1. W 30 1983 Kelag Energy 0:09:56,5 0:10:00,1 0:19:56,7
3. 189 Striednig, Ulrike 1. W 50 1961 LAC Klagenfurt 0:10:28,1 0:11:04,6 0:21:32,8
4. 211 Elbischger, Selina 2. W U20 2002 LAC Klagenfurt 0:10:43,5 0:11:12,2 0:21:55,7
5. 120 Paggitz, Anita 2. W 30 1989 Sportverein trispoat 0:11:00,7 0:11:17,5 0:22:18,3
6. 166 Virgolini, Anita 1. WH 1992 FH Kärnten Sport 0:11:03,1 0:11:19,3 0:22:22,5
7. 104 Lotteritsch, Monika 1. W 40 1973 Haxen Club  Glanegg 0:10:57,4 0:11:26,2 0:22:23,6
8. 127 Starz, Elisabeth 2. W 40 1971 LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen 0:11:20,8 0:11:56,2 0:23:17,0
9. 113 Lotteritsch, Edith 2. W 50 1969 Haxenclub Glanegg 0:11:32,0 0:12:18,8 0:23:50,8
10. 142 Sendlhofer, Silke 3. W 40 1974 ASV Maria Saal 0:11:40,5 0:12:16,3 0:23:56,9
11. 10 Singer, Silke 4. W 40 1979 0:12:08,9 0:12:24,3 0:24:33,2
12. 31 Klaming, Silke 5. W 40 1974 Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:12:08,7 0:12:32,2 0:24:40,9
13. 67 Schulz, Katrin 6. W 40 1979 Antenne Kärnten 0:11:47,9 0:12:59,2 0:24:47,1
14. 62 Herzog, Andrea 3. W 50 1967 0:12:16,4 0:12:32,2 0:24:48,7
15. 140 Berger, Iris 7. W 40 1971 0:12:36,7 0:13:09,9 0:25:46,7
16. 117 Stockreiter, Maria 4. W 50 1964 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:12:41,8 0:13:18,5 0:26:00,3
17. 164 Kilzer, Stephanie 3. W 30 1986 LV St. Margareten i.R. 0:12:22,2 0:13:40,0 0:26:02,2
18. 180 Golger, Elisabeth 1. W16 2006 LAC Klagenfurt 0:13:40,6 0:13:17,7 0:26:58,3
19. 218 Kandolf, Melanie 4. W 30 1981 0:13:21,7 0:13:38,3 0:27:00,1
20. 179 Schneider, Kerstin 5. W 30 1982 LAC Klagenfurt 0:13:38,8 0:13:58,8 0:27:37,7
21. 76 Wotawa, Eva 3. W U20 2001 0:13:58,6 0:14:37,8 0:28:36,4
22. 169 Lippe, Rosemarie 8. W 40 1970 0:13:54,1 0:14:44,5 0:28:38,6
23. 36 Wallner, Marion 9. W 40 1971 0:14:20,8 0:14:49,1 0:29:10,0
24. 16 Blaschun, Christina 10. W 40 1978 0:14:12,0 0:15:24,5 0:29:36,6
25. 156 Fina, Natalie 11. W 40 1979 Frau 0:14:30,6 0:15:57,0 0:30:27,6
26. 143 Sendlhofer, Christiana 2. W16 2006 ASV Maria Saal 0:15:17,9 0:15:41,2 0:30:59,1
27. 94 Galler, Brigitte 5. W 50 1962 0:15:06,9 0:16:10,7 0:31:17,7
28. 68 Überbacher, Lisa 2. WH 1992 ANTENNE 0:15:40,9 0:15:49,2 0:31:30,2
29. 99 Wetscher, Andrea 6. W 50 1966 Ekus 0:15:27,7 0:16:04,7 0:31:32,5
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30. 84 Wicher, Alexandra 12. W 40 1972 0:15:50,3 0:16:43,0 0:32:33,3
31. 75 Wotawa, Andrea 13. W 40 1975 0:15:57,9 0:16:59,4 0:32:57,3
32. 122 Lechner, Claudia 6. W 30 1984 0:19:19,3 0:17:45,4 0:37:04,7
33. 39 Steinberger, Katharina 7. W 30 1984 0:18:27,2 0:18:40,2 0:37:07,4
34. 41 Huber, Sandra 14. W 40 1972 0:18:26,9 0:18:41,0 0:37:07,9
35. 40 Pöck, Katrin 15. W 40 1974 0:18:24,0 0:18:44,9 0:37:09,0
36. 12 Blank, Hemma 3. WH 1990 0:17:44,2 0:21:07,0 0:38:51,2
37. 13 Wernhart, Simone 4. WH 1994 0:18:22,2 0:20:29,0 0:38:51,3
38. 96 Genser, Barbara 8. W 30 1980 Ekus 0:20:36,5 0:22:53,6 0:43:30,1
39. 87 Gawlitta, Stephanie 9. W 30 1984 Domagentur Dieter Pucker 0:25:19,4 0:26:32,0 0:51:51,5

128 Krause, Denise WH 1990 DNS
168 Wohlfahrt, Conny W U20 2000 LAC Klagenfurt DNS
4 Wieser, Melissa WH 1991 DNS
5 Sonja, Glantschnig W 30 1981 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit DNS
14 Scharf, Isabella W 30 1984 DNS
15 Berg, Sabrina W 30 1983 DNS
17 Trattnig, Ines WH 1990 DNS
79 Tadić, Martina WH 1996 SoS- Kinderdorf Moosburg DNS

m

1. 111 Schusser, Morgan 1. M U20 2001 LAC Klagenfurt 0:08:13,7 0:08:28,6 0:16:42,4
2. 175 Kropf, Jürgen 1. M 30 1980 Kelag Energy 0:08:25,7 0:08:45,2 0:17:11,0
3. 136 Hammer, Gernot 1. M 40 1978 Kelag Energy 0:09:03,1 0:09:18,7 0:18:21,8
4. 144 Wiltsche, Wolfgang 2. M 40 1976 LG - St. Paul 0:09:16,7 0:09:29,1 0:18:45,8
5. 91 Herbst, Florian 2. M U20 2002 LAC Klagenfurt 0:09:16,4 0:09:43,6 0:19:00,0
6. 148 Opietnik, Matthias 3. M U20 2000 0:09:15,8 0:09:55,5 0:19:11,4
7. 101 Lipusch, Jürgen 4. M U20 2000 Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt 0:09:33,0 0:10:11,8 0:19:44,8
8. 63 Illgoutz, Fabian 5. M U20 2002 Sport am Wörthersee 0:09:58,4 0:10:08,7 0:20:07,2
9. 210 Gratzer, Franz 1. M 50 1967 0:10:00,7 0:10:18,1 0:20:18,8
10. 147 Opietnik, Alexander 3. M 40 1973 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 0:10:01,9 0:10:19,8 0:20:21,7
11. 173 Rattenberger, Christian 2. M 50 1968 Endurance Sports Club Carinthia 0:10:22,8 0:10:05,3 0:20:28,2
12. 2 Igerc, Adrian 1. MH 1991 LG Südkärnten 0:10:22,5 0:10:05,8 0:20:28,4
13. 167 Rosmann, Daniel 2. M 30 1989 Trispoat 0:10:15,7 0:10:24,4 0:20:40,2
14. 34 Grave, Felix 6. M U20 2002 Schisprunggemeinschaft Klagenfurt 0:10:06,7 0:10:39,7 0:20:46,5
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15. 105 Lotteritsch, Reinhard 4. M 40 1971 Haxen Club  Glanegg 0:10:00,9 0:10:49,5 0:20:50,5
16. 178 Tiefenbacher, Marco 1. M 16 2007 LAC- Klagenfurt 0:10:25,8 0:10:37,5 0:21:03,3
17. 9 Lupar, Werner 3. M 50 1967 BsK Kelag 0:10:07,6 0:10:57,3 0:21:04,9
18. 204 Weitgasser, Erich 5. M 40 1972 0:10:14,1 0:11:05,2 0:21:19,3
19. 42 Pettauer, Gerald 6. M 40 1972 Sportverein Trispoat 0:10:39,8 0:10:40,9 0:21:20,8
20. 133 Staudacher, Benjamin 7. M U20 2003 LAC Klagenfurt 0:10:21,7 0:11:12,4 0:21:34,2
21. 55 Mori, Matej 3. M 30 1980 Mezica 0:10:40,4 0:10:59,7 0:21:40,2
22. 201 Walter, Daniel 4. M 30 1988 LC-Vitus 0:10:28,9 0:11:25,5 0:21:54,4
23. 213 Bergmair, Johann 4. M 50 1968 0:10:40,9 0:11:22,9 0:22:03,8
24. 20 Deubler, Harald 7. M 40 1977 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit 0:10:52,3 0:11:23,5 0:22:15,9
25. 83 Lauchart, Roman 8. M U20 2002 Sport am Wörthersee 0:10:47,6 0:11:32,1 0:22:19,7
26. 165 Kern, Ronny 8. M 40 1976 FH Kärnten Sport 0:11:03,4 0:11:19,2 0:22:22,6
27. 185 Wallner, Franz 9. M 40 1972 0:11:03,1 0:11:19,5 0:22:22,7
28. 212 Obersteiner, Josef 10. M 40 1979 BsK Kelag Sektion Laufsport 0:11:06,9 0:11:16,3 0:22:23,2
29. 119 Ferra, Alfred 5. M 50 1969 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:11:06,1 0:11:17,7 0:22:23,8
30. 43 Kaufmann, Robert 11. M 40 1975 LAC - Klagenfurt 0:10:54,9 0:11:36,4 0:22:31,4
31. 118 Ferra, Oliver 12. M 40 1972 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:11:06,9 0:11:27,4 0:22:34,4
32. 216 Schöffmann, Franz 5. M 30 1982 0:10:55,6 0:11:50,8 0:22:46,5
33. 193 Mačnik, Johannes 2. M 16 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:11:00,0 0:11:51,8 0:22:51,9
34. 145 Pagitz, Andreas 6. M 30 1980 0:11:11,1 0:11:47,8 0:22:59,0
35. 217 Süssenbacher, Christian 7. M 30 1984 0:11:28,9 0:11:38,4 0:23:07,3
36. 184 Leitner, Philipp 8. M 30 1980 0:11:37,3 0:12:03,5 0:23:40,9
37. 124 Schiller, Markus 13. M 40 1979 0:11:28,7 0:12:33,3 0:24:02,0
38. 158 Lerchbaumer, Alexander 2. MH 1995 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:11:43,5 0:12:20,6 0:24:04,2
39. 177 Schneider, Jürgen 14. M 40 1978 0:12:07,3 0:11:58,1 0:24:05,4
40. 202 Topitschnig, Valentin 1. M 60 1950 KLC 0:11:55,9 0:12:19,9 0:24:15,8
41. 90 Dellemeschnig, Michael 2. M 60 1956 Pörtschach/WS 0:12:00,7 0:12:29,5 0:24:30,3
42. 149 Wieser, Markus 9. M 30 1986 0:12:19,7 0:12:13,0 0:24:32,8
43. 103 Tomasch, Ingo 10. M 30 1981 Kinderfreunde Althofen 0:12:09,4 0:12:25,5 0:24:35,0
44. 26 Eichhübl, Michael 15. M 40 1978 0:11:42,5 0:12:55,8 0:24:38,3
45. 139 Fabach, Bernhard 6. M 50 1965 0:11:49,1 0:12:52,7 0:24:41,9
46. 146 Kolenik, Wolfgang 16. M 40 1974 DG TRI Team Gösselsdorf 0:11:58,9 0:12:44,1 0:24:43,0
47. 18 Rieger, Karl-Heinz 17. M 40 1970 KAC-FANCLUB RED-WHITE-DRAGONS 0:12:18,2 0:12:44,1 0:25:02,4
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48. 100 Wadl, Alexander 7. M 50 1966 Ekus 0:12:43,5 0:12:43,3 0:25:26,8
49. 19 Rieger, Marco 3. MH 1992 KAC-FANCLUB RED-WHITE-DRAGONS 0:12:24,5 0:13:09,9 0:25:34,5
50. 208 Meschnig, Markus 11. M 30 1984 0:12:27,8 0:13:17,0 0:25:44,9
51. 52 Čebašek, Miro 3. M 60 1958 BLED-TINEX ŠENČUR 0:12:37,0 0:13:29,1 0:26:06,1
52. 134 Stern, Stefan 3. M 16 2007 stern-bew.com 0:13:28,4 0:13:05,6 0:26:34,1
53. 160 Kohlweg, Herbert 4. M 60 1955 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:13:12,0 0:13:22,6 0:26:34,7
54. 82 Linzer, Benno 1. M 70+ 1944 LAC Wolfsberg 0:13:20,6 0:13:22,2 0:26:42,9
55. 70 Vukic, Juraj 12. M 30 1981 0:13:26,2 0:13:20,2 0:26:46,5
56. 214 Leipold, Thomas 4. MH 1994 0:13:29,6 0:13:35,9 0:27:05,6
57. 159 Grassler, Marco 5. MH 1994 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:13:41,9 0:14:21,2 0:28:03,1
58. 200 Grave, Harald 5. M 60 1959 0:13:41,3 0:14:40,7 0:28:22,1
59. 198 Bernath, Michael 8. M 50 1966 0:14:28,5 0:13:55,3 0:28:23,8
60. 215 Kern, Sebastian 13. M 30 1986 0:13:42,1 0:14:47,1 0:28:29,2
61. 199 Scheikl, Erich 6. M 60 1959 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit 0:14:23,9 0:14:07,7 0:28:31,7
62. 95 Galler, Friedl 9. M 50 1962 Sportverein trispoat 0:14:26,5 0:14:29,6 0:28:56,2
63. 37 Wallner, Christian 10. M 50 1969 0:14:19,5 0:14:47,0 0:29:06,6
64. 30 Setschnagg, Roland 18. M 40 1971 Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:14:04,3 0:15:43,7 0:29:48,1
65. 77 Velik, Harald 19. M 40 1977 0:14:15,3 0:15:52,9 0:30:08,2
66. 203 Kraiger, Daniel 20. M 40 1973 0:14:30,1 0:15:55,9 0:30:26,0
67. 80 Bauer, Leon 4. M 16 2005 SoS- Kinderdorf Moosburg 0:14:20,9 0:16:22,8 0:30:43,7
68. 69 Friedl, Julian 6. MH 1997 ANTENNE 0:14:29,1 0:17:04,4 0:31:33,6
69. 85 Schorli, Andreas 21. M 40 1972 0:15:58,7 0:16:34,4 0:32:33,1
70. 51 Herget, Thomas 22. M 40 1978 AC DonauChemie Sankt Veit 0:19:17,9 0:17:47,1 0:37:05,1
71. 56 Spiess-Knafl, Gerulf 23. M 40 1976 0:26:14,7 0:25:48,7 0:52:03,4

98 Karbeutz, Alexander M 30 1986 Ekus DNS
106 Koch, Udo M 50 1960 Haxen Club Glanegg DNS
25 Brecher, Lukas M 30 1988 DNS
59 Hudrap, Gerfried M 30 1982 DNS
61 Wurzer, Gernot M 40 1976 LC Maria Saal DNS

Cocoon NordicWalk 5km

w

COCOON Lauf - Maria Saal         13.10.2019

Ergebnisliste MW+AK

MWPl Startnr. Name AK Jahrg. Verein 0-2,5 Km 2,5-5,0 Km Zeit

Zeitnehmung:   WWW.STERN-BEW.COM 4



1. 27 Stern, Milena 1. W 2002 Bleiburger Walker 0:20:47,7 0:19:46,6 0:40:34,3
2. 125 Miklavzina, Marija 2. W 1960 Puma team Velenje 0:20:02,8 0:21:28,3 0:41:31,2
3. 197 Stingl, Melanie 3. W 1984 0:21:54,8 0:22:04,1 0:43:59,0
4. 195 Pressl, Maria 4. W 1962 Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:22:15,4 0:22:44,3 0:44:59,8
5. 123 Valter, Hilda 5. W 1973 0:22:29,2 0:22:46,9 0:45:16,2
6. 196 Heiser, Desiree 6. W 1982 0:22:52,6 0:24:30,4 0:47:23,1
7. 86 Wallner, Annette 7. W 1985 0:26:17,9 0:25:45,2 0:52:03,1
8. 112 Vrdoljak, Erika 8. W 1977 0:26:16,8 0:25:47,5 0:52:04,3
9. 45 Illgoutz, Sabine 9. W 1975 0:26:13,8 0:25:50,6 0:52:04,5

126 Loliva, Brigitte W 1973 Bike Team Köttmannsdorf DNS

m

1. 152 Kirschbach, Jan 1. M 1978 Boso Nordic Walking Team 0:17:45,4 0:18:21,0 0:36:06,5
2. 153 Spanschel, Alfred 2. M 1961 Boso Nordic Walking Team 0:17:51,7 0:18:21,2 0:36:13,0

110 Spath, Gunther M 1951 LAC Klagenfurt DNS

Laufzwerge - 2014 und jünger

w

1. 182 Leitner, Karla 1. W 6 2014 0:02:21,90
2. 28 Eichhübl, Helena 2. W 6 2015 0:02:25,96
3. 102 Tomasch, Mila 1. W 4 2016 Kinderfreunde Althofen 0:02:38,91
4. 38 Schemmel, Johanna 2. W 4 2016 0:02:54,90
5. 48 Schussmann, Isabella 3. W 4 2016 0:02:55,24
6. 192 Ruppnig, Johanna 4. W 4 2016 0:03:05,24
7. 137 Kienzer, Frieda 5. W 4 2016 Kelag Energy 0:03:08,41
8. 188 Striednig, Julia 6. W 4 2016 LAC Klagenfurt 0:03:32,32
9. 81 Karlbauer, Helena 7. W 4 2016 0:04:29,96

m

1. 47 Auer, Leo 1. M 6 2014 LAC Klagenfurt 0:02:10,78
2. 191 Ruppnig, Sebastian 2. M 6 2014 0:02:12,14
3. 71 Vukic, Simun 3. M 6 2014 0:02:29,74
4. 190 Jereb, Kilian 4. M 6 2015 0:02:30,56
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5. 138 Kienzer, Simon 1. M 4 2017 Kelag Energy 0:03:39,76

Bambini - 2010-2013

w

1. 57 Fixl, Nadia 1. W 10 2010 VST Völkermarkt 0:03:00,3
2. 172 Novak, Julia 2. W 10 2011 LAC Klagenfurt 0:03:01,8
3. 155 Di Bernardo, Valerie 3. W 10 2010 Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:02,1
4. 49 Sagerschnig, Lilli 4. W 10 2011 Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:11,5
5. 53 Mori, Regina 1. W 8 2012 Mezica 0:03:16,0
6. 6 Steiner, Hannah 5. W 10 2011 0:03:29,2
7. 3 Thaler, Emma 6. W 10 2010 0:03:40,1
8. 181 Wallner, Leni 7. W 10 2010 0:03:44,1
9. 8 Pöck, Katharina 8. W 10 2011 0:03:49,4
10. 21 Schemmel, Katharina 9. W 10 2011 0:03:53,0
11. 135 Eichhübl, Johanna 2. W 8 2013 0:03:53,7
12. 46 Auer, Anna 10. W 10 2011 LAC Klagenfurt 0:04:16,5
13. 187 Spath, Sophie 3. W 8 2012 LAC Klagenfurt 0:04:17,3
14. 88 Gawlitta, Gerlinde 11. W 10 2010 Domagentur Dieter Pucker 0:06:49,3

11 Stessl, Vanessa W 10 2010 LAC Klagenfurt DNS

m

1. 171 Novak, Johannes 1. M 10 2010 LAC 0:02:54,6
2. 32 Lenzhofer, Stefan 2. M 10 2010 LAC Klagenfurt 0:02:56,9
3. 97 Valter, Roland 3. M 10 2011 SK Maria Saal 0:03:00,4
4. 150 Wieser, Noel 4. M 10 2010 0:03:02,1
5. 33 Lenzhofer, Michael 1. M 8 2013 LAC Klagenfurt 0:03:10,9
6. 7 Zivny, Lennox 5. M 10 2010 LC Maria Saal 0:03:16,7
7. 1 Schusser, Marlon 6. M 10 2010 Laufclub Maria Saal 0:03:17,1
8. 141 Maier, Marc Maximilian 7. M 10 2011 0:03:20,6
9. 183 Leitner, Leopold 2. M 8 2013 0:03:43,3
10. 93 Egger, Elias 3. M 8 2012 0:03:46,3
11. 50 Sagerschnig, Lukas 4. M 8 2012 Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:51,6
12. 151 Wieser, David 5. M 8 2012 0:03:52,0
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13. 60 Wurzer, Valentin 6. M 8 2012 LC Maria Saal 0:04:10,8

Kinder - 2006-2009

w

1. 132 Staudacher, Marlen 1. W 14 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:05:07,6
2. 170 Novak, Stefanie 1. W 12 2008 LAC 0:05:21,6
3. 157 Lauchard, Magdalena 2. W 14 2007 Sport am Wörthersee 0:05:28,4
4. 58 Fixl, Mia 2. W 12 2008 VST Völkermarkt 0:05:30,4
5. 154 Di Bernardo, Sophie 3. W 12 2008 Sport am Wörthersee 0:05:31,3
6. 176 Schneider, Nina 4. W 12 2009 LAC Klagenfurt 0:05:36,4
7. 54 Mori, Neza 5. W 12 2009 Mezica 0:05:41,3
8. 186 Terpin, Larissa 3. W 14 2007 0:06:14,7
9. 35 Gaggl, Melissa 6. W 12 2009 Lac 0:06:35,1
10. 89 Guschelbauer, Annika 7. W 12 2009 0:13:36,4

m

1. 194 Mačnik, Johannes 1. M 14 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:04:56,9
2. 78 Ivantschitsch, Leon 1. M 12 2008 WFV-Finkenstein am Faaker See 0:05:10,0
3. 121 Stern, Stefan 2. M 14 2007 Stern-bew.com 0:06:03,1
4. 29 Weratschnig, Niklas 2. M 12 2009 LAC 0:07:34,0

44 Illgoutz, Moritz M 14 2007 Sport am Wörthersee DNS

Schüler - 2004-2005

m

1. 92 Herbst, Alexander 1. M 16 2004 LAC Klagenfurt 0:09:52,1

3erTeam-Cocoonlauf

w

1. 279 Wohlfahrt, Cornelia 1. 2000 Chicken Wings 0:09:57,3 0:09:53,7 0:19:51,0
2. 278 Elbischger, Selina 2. 2002 Chicken Wings 0:10:43,5 0:11:12,2 0:21:55,7
3. 107 Lotteritsch, Monika 3. 1973 Haxen Club Glanegg 0:10:56,5 0:11:27,3 0:22:23,8
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4. 131 Starz, Elisabeth 4. 1971 ZANGL's LADYKRACHER 0:11:20,8 0:11:55,9 0:23:16,8
5. 109 Lotteritsch, Edith 5. 1969 Haxen Club Glanegg 0:11:31,7 0:12:18,8 0:23:50,6
6. 130 Sendlhofer, Silke 6. 1974 ZANGL's LADYKRACHER 0:11:40,0 0:12:17,4 0:23:57,4
7. 129 Herzog, Andrea 7. 1967 ZANGL's LADYKRACHER 0:12:16,3 0:12:32,0 0:24:48,4
8. 114 Stockreiter, Maria 8. 1964 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:12:41,5 0:13:19,2 0:26:00,8
9. 73 Wotawa, Eva 9. 2001 GORG 0:13:58,7 0:14:37,6 0:28:36,4
10. 64 Schulz, Katrin 10. 1979 ANTENNE 0:15:40,9 0:15:49,5 0:31:30,5
11. 65 Überbacher, Lisa 11. 1992 ANTENNE 0:14:29,0 0:17:05,3 0:31:34,3
12. 72 Wotawa, Andrea 12. 1975 GORG 0:15:57,6 0:16:59,4 0:32:57,1
13. 24 Steinberger, Katharina 13. 1984 Laufhasen 0:37:07,4
14. 22 Huber, Sandra 14. 1972 Laufhasen 0:37:07,9
15. 23 Pöck, Katrin 15. 1974 Laufhasen 0:37:09,0

m

1. 280 Schusser, Morgan 1. 2001 Chicken Wings 0:08:13,7 0:08:28,4 0:16:42,1
2. 206 Opietnik, Matthias 2. 2000 DAN-Küchen 0:09:14,4 0:09:57,0 0:19:11,5
3. 207 Opietnik, Alexander 3. 1973 DAN-Küchen 0:10:02,1 0:10:19,3 0:20:21,5
4. 108 Lotteritsch, Reinhard 4. 1971 Haxen Club Glanegg 0:10:00,9 0:10:49,3 0:20:50,2
5. 116 Ferra, Alfred 5. 1969 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:11:06,8 0:11:17,1 0:22:24,0
6. 115 Ferra, Oliver 6. 1972 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:11:06,9 0:11:27,6 0:22:34,6
7. 161 Lerchbaumer, Alexander 7. 1995 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:11:43,1 0:12:21,1 0:24:04,3
8. 205 Kolenik, Wolfgang 8. 1974 DAN-Küchen 0:11:57,5 0:12:45,4 0:24:43,0
9. 66 Friedl, Julian 9. 1997 ANTENNE 0:11:49,7 0:12:57,5 0:24:47,2
10. 163 Kohlweg, Herbert 10. 1955 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:13:12,1 0:13:22,9 0:26:35,1
11. 162 Grassler, Marco 11. 1994 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:13:41,4 0:14:21,3 0:28:02,8
12. 74 Velik, Harald 12. 1977 GORG 0:14:14,1 0:15:54,3 0:30:08,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 221
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Cocoonlauf 5km

Frauen Jugend

1. 180 Golger, Elisabeth 2006 LAC Klagenfurt 0:26:58,3
2. 143 Sendlhofer, Christiana 2006 ASV Maria Saal 0:30:59,1

Frauen U20

1. 209 Wohlfahrt, Cornelia 2000 LAC Klagenfurt 0:19:50,9
2. 211 Elbischger, Selina 2002 LAC Klagenfurt 0:21:55,7
3. 76 Wotawa, Eva 2001 0:28:36,4

168 Wohlfahrt, Conny 2000 LAC Klagenfurt DNS

Frauen  Hauptklasse

1. 166 Virgolini, Anita 1992 FH Kärnten Sport 0:22:22,5
2. 68 Überbacher, Lisa 1992 ANTENNE 0:31:30,2
3. 12 Blank, Hemma 1990 0:38:51,2
4. 13 Wernhart, Simone 1994 0:38:51,3

128 Krause, Denise 1990 DNS
4 Wieser, Melissa 1991 DNS
17 Trattnig, Ines 1990 DNS
79 Tadić, Martina 1996 SoS- Kinderdorf Moosburg DNS

Frauen 30

1. 174 Bischof, Barbara 1983 Kelag Energy 0:19:56,7
2. 120 Paggitz, Anita 1989 Sportverein trispoat 0:22:18,3
3. 164 Kilzer, Stephanie 1986 LV St. Margareten i.R. 0:26:02,2
4. 218 Kandolf, Melanie 1981 0:27:00,1
5. 179 Schneider, Kerstin 1982 LAC Klagenfurt 0:27:37,7
6. 122 Lechner, Claudia 1984 0:37:04,7
7. 39 Steinberger, Katharina 1984 0:37:07,4
8. 96 Genser, Barbara 1980 Ekus 0:43:30,1
9. 87 Gawlitta, Stephanie 1984 Domagentur Dieter Pucker 0:51:51,5

5 Sonja, Glantschnig 1981 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit DNS
14 Scharf, Isabella 1984 DNS
15 Berg, Sabrina 1983 DNS

Frauen 40

1. 104 Lotteritsch, Monika 1973 Haxen Club  Glanegg 0:22:23,6
2. 127 Starz, Elisabeth 1971 LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen 0:23:17,0
3. 142 Sendlhofer, Silke 1974 ASV Maria Saal 0:23:56,9
4. 10 Singer, Silke 1979 0:24:33,2
5. 31 Klaming, Silke 1974 Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:24:40,9
6. 67 Schulz, Katrin 1979 Antenne Kärnten 0:24:47,1
7. 140 Berger, Iris 1971 0:25:46,7
8. 169 Lippe, Rosemarie 1970 0:28:38,6
9. 36 Wallner, Marion 1971 0:29:10,0
10. 16 Blaschun, Christina 1978 0:29:36,6
11. 156 Fina, Natalie 1979 Frau 0:30:27,6
12. 84 Wicher, Alexandra 1972 0:32:33,3
13. 75 Wotawa, Andrea 1975 0:32:57,3
14. 41 Huber, Sandra 1972 0:37:07,9
15. 40 Pöck, Katrin 1974 0:37:09,0
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Frauen 50

1. 189 Striednig, Ulrike 1961 LAC Klagenfurt 0:21:32,8
2. 113 Lotteritsch, Edith 1969 Haxenclub Glanegg 0:23:50,8
3. 62 Herzog, Andrea 1967 0:24:48,7
4. 117 Stockreiter, Maria 1964 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:26:00,3
5. 94 Galler, Brigitte 1962 0:31:17,7
6. 99 Wetscher, Andrea 1966 Ekus 0:31:32,5

Männer Jugend

1. 178 Tiefenbacher, Marco 2007 LAC- Klagenfurt 0:21:03,3
2. 193 Mačnik, Johannes 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:22:51,9
3. 134 Stern, Stefan 2007 stern-bew.com 0:26:34,1
4. 80 Bauer, Leon 2005 SoS- Kinderdorf Moosburg 0:30:43,7

Männer U20

1. 111 Schusser, Morgan 2001 LAC Klagenfurt 0:16:42,4
2. 91 Herbst, Florian 2002 LAC Klagenfurt 0:19:00,0
3. 148 Opietnik, Matthias 2000 0:19:11,4
4. 101 Lipusch, Jürgen 2000 Schwimmaktivclub Klagenfurt 0:19:44,8
5. 63 Illgoutz, Fabian 2002 Sport am Wörthersee 0:20:07,2
6. 34 Grave, Felix 2002 Schisprunggemeinschaft Klagenfurt 0:20:46,5
7. 133 Staudacher, Benjamin 2003 LAC Klagenfurt 0:21:34,2
8. 83 Lauchart, Roman 2002 Sport am Wörthersee 0:22:19,7

Männer Hauptklasse

1. 2 Igerc, Adrian 1991 LG Südkärnten 0:20:28,4
2. 158 Lerchbaumer, Alexander 1995 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:24:04,2
3. 19 Rieger, Marco 1992 KAC-FANCLUB RED-WHITE-DRAGONS 0:25:34,5
4. 214 Leipold, Thomas 1994 0:27:05,6
5. 159 Grassler, Marco 1994 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:28:03,1
6. 69 Friedl, Julian 1997 ANTENNE 0:31:33,6

Männer 30

1. 175 Kropf, Jürgen 1980 Kelag Energy 0:17:11,0
2. 167 Rosmann, Daniel 1989 Trispoat 0:20:40,2
3. 55 Mori, Matej 1980 Mezica 0:21:40,2
4. 201 Walter, Daniel 1988 LC-Vitus 0:21:54,4
5. 216 Schöffmann, Franz 1982 0:22:46,5
6. 145 Pagitz, Andreas 1980 0:22:59,0
7. 217 Süssenbacher, Christian 1984 0:23:07,3
8. 184 Leitner, Philipp 1980 0:23:40,9
9. 149 Wieser, Markus 1986 0:24:32,8
10. 103 Tomasch, Ingo 1981 Kinderfreunde Althofen 0:24:35,0
11. 208 Meschnig, Markus 1984 0:25:44,9
12. 70 Vukic, Juraj 1981 0:26:46,5
13. 215 Kern, Sebastian 1986 0:28:29,2

98 Karbeutz, Alexander 1986 Ekus DNS
25 Brecher, Lukas 1988 DNS
59 Hudrap, Gerfried 1982 DNS

Männer 40

1. 136 Hammer, Gernot 1978 Kelag Energy 0:18:21,8
2. 144 Wiltsche, Wolfgang 1976 LG - St. Paul 0:18:45,8
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3. 147 Opietnik, Alexander 1973 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 0:20:21,7
4. 105 Lotteritsch, Reinhard 1971 Haxen Club  Glanegg 0:20:50,5
5. 204 Weitgasser, Erich 1972 0:21:19,3
6. 42 Pettauer, Gerald 1972 Sportverein Trispoat 0:21:20,8
7. 20 Deubler, Harald 1977 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit 0:22:15,9
8. 165 Kern, Ronny 1976 FH Kärnten Sport 0:22:22,6
9. 185 Wallner, Franz 1972 0:22:22,7
10. 212 Obersteiner, Josef 1979 BsK Kelag Sektion Laufsport 0:22:23,2
11. 43 Kaufmann, Robert 1975 LAC - Klagenfurt 0:22:31,4
12. 118 Ferra, Oliver 1972 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:22:34,4
13. 124 Schiller, Markus 1979 0:24:02,0
14. 177 Schneider, Jürgen 1978 0:24:05,4
15. 26 Eichhübl, Michael 1978 0:24:38,3
16. 146 Kolenik, Wolfgang 1974 DG TRI Team Gösselsdorf 0:24:43,0
17. 18 Rieger, Karl-Heinz 1970 KAC-FANCLUB RED-WHITE-DRAGONS 0:25:02,4
18. 30 Setschnagg, Roland 1971 Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:29:48,1
19. 77 Velik, Harald 1977 0:30:08,2
20. 203 Kraiger, Daniel 1973 0:30:26,0
21. 85 Schorli, Andreas 1972 0:32:33,1
22. 51 Herget, Thomas 1978 AC DonauChemie Sankt Veit 0:37:05,1
23. 56 Spiess-Knafl, Gerulf 1976 0:52:03,4

61 Wurzer, Gernot 1976 LC Maria Saal DNS

Männer 50

1. 210 Gratzer, Franz 1967 0:20:18,8
2. 173 Rattenberger, Christian 1968 Endurance Sports Club Carinthia 0:20:28,2
3. 9 Lupar, Werner 1967 BsK Kelag 0:21:04,9
4. 213 Bergmair, Johann 1968 0:22:03,8
5. 119 Ferra, Alfred 1969 Kelag Energy Running Team 1 0:22:23,8
6. 139 Fabach, Bernhard 1965 0:24:41,9
7. 100 Wadl, Alexander 1966 Ekus 0:25:26,8
8. 198 Bernath, Michael 1966 0:28:23,8
9. 95 Galler, Friedl 1962 Sportverein trispoat 0:28:56,2
10. 37 Wallner, Christian 1969 0:29:06,6

106 Koch, Udo 1960 Haxen Club Glanegg DNS

Männer 60

1. 202 Topitschnig, Valentin 1950 KLC 0:24:15,8
2. 90 Dellemeschnig, Michael 1956 Pörtschach/WS 0:24:30,3
3. 52 Čebašek, Miro 1958 BLED-TINEX ŠENČUR 0:26:06,1
4. 160 Kohlweg, Herbert 1955 Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 0:26:34,7
5. 200 Grave, Harald 1959 0:28:22,1
6. 199 Scheikl, Erich 1959 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit 0:28:31,7

Männer 70+

1. 82 Linzer, Benno 1944 LAC Wolfsberg 0:26:42,9

Cocoon NordicWalk 5km

Frauen

1. 27 Stern, Milena 2002 Bleiburger Walker 0:40:34,3
2. 125 Miklavzina, Marija 1960 Puma team Velenje 0:41:31,2
3. 197 Stingl, Melanie 1984 0:43:59,0
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4. 195 Pressl, Maria 1962 Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:44:59,8
5. 123 Valter, Hilda 1973 0:45:16,2
6. 196 Heiser, Desiree 1982 0:47:23,1
7. 86 Wallner, Annette 1985 0:52:03,1
8. 112 Vrdoljak, Erika 1977 0:52:04,3
9. 45 Illgoutz, Sabine 1975 0:52:04,5

126 Loliva, Brigitte 1973 Bike Team Köttmannsdorf DNS

Männer

1. 152 Kirschbach, Jan 1978 Boso Nordic Walking Team 0:36:06,5
2. 153 Spanschel, Alfred 1961 Boso Nordic Walking Team 0:36:13,0

110 Spath, Gunther 1951 LAC Klagenfurt DNS

Laufzwerge - 2014 und jünger

Superzwerge W

1. 102 Tomasch, Mila 2016 Kinderfreunde Althofen 0:02:38,91
2. 38 Schemmel, Johanna 2016 0:02:54,90
3. 48 Schussmann, Isabella 2016 0:02:55,24
4. 192 Ruppnig, Johanna 2016 0:03:05,24
5. 137 Kienzer, Frieda 2016 Kelag Energy 0:03:08,41
6. 188 Striednig, Julia 2016 LAC Klagenfurt 0:03:32,32
7. 81 Karlbauer, Helena 2016 0:04:29,96

Zwerge W

1. 182 Leitner, Karla 2014 0:02:21,90
2. 28 Eichhübl, Helena 2015 0:02:25,96

Superzwerge M

1. 138 Kienzer, Simon 2017 Kelag Energy 0:03:39,76

Zwerge M

1. 47 Auer, Leo 2014 LAC Klagenfurt 0:02:10,78
2. 191 Ruppnig, Sebastian 2014 0:02:12,14
3. 71 Vukic, Simun 2014 0:02:29,74
4. 190 Jereb, Kilian 2015 0:02:30,56

Bambini - 2010-2013

Bambini 1 W

1. 53 Mori, Regina 2012 Mezica 0:03:16,0
2. 135 Eichhübl, Johanna 2013 0:03:53,7
3. 187 Spath, Sophie 2012 LAC Klagenfurt 0:04:17,3

Bambini 2 W

1. 57 Fixl, Nadia 2010 VST Völkermarkt 0:03:00,3
2. 172 Novak, Julia 2011 LAC Klagenfurt 0:03:01,8
3. 155 Di Bernardo, Valerie 2010 Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:02,1
4. 49 Sagerschnig, Lilli 2011 Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:11,5
5. 6 Steiner, Hannah 2011 0:03:29,2
6. 3 Thaler, Emma 2010 0:03:40,1
7. 181 Wallner, Leni 2010 0:03:44,1
8. 8 Pöck, Katharina 2011 0:03:49,4
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9. 21 Schemmel, Katharina 2011 0:03:53,0
10. 46 Auer, Anna 2011 LAC Klagenfurt 0:04:16,5
11. 88 Gawlitta, Gerlinde 2010 Domagentur Dieter Pucker 0:06:49,3

11 Stessl, Vanessa 2010 LAC Klagenfurt DNS

Bambini 1 M

1. 33 Lenzhofer, Michael 2013 LAC Klagenfurt 0:03:10,9
2. 183 Leitner, Leopold 2013 0:03:43,3
3. 93 Egger, Elias 2012 0:03:46,3
4. 50 Sagerschnig, Lukas 2012 Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:51,6
5. 151 Wieser, David 2012 0:03:52,0
6. 60 Wurzer, Valentin 2012 LC Maria Saal 0:04:10,8

Bambini 2 M

1. 171 Novak, Johannes 2010 LAC 0:02:54,6
2. 32 Lenzhofer, Stefan 2010 LAC Klagenfurt 0:02:56,9
3. 97 Valter, Roland 2011 SK Maria Saal 0:03:00,4
4. 150 Wieser, Noel 2010 0:03:02,1
5. 7 Zivny, Lennox 2010 LC Maria Saal 0:03:16,7
6. 1 Schusser, Marlon 2010 Laufclub Maria Saal 0:03:17,1
7. 141 Maier, Marc Maximilian 2011 0:03:20,6

Kinder - 2006-2009

Kinder 1 W

1. 170 Novak, Stefanie 2008 LAC 0:05:21,6
2. 58 Fixl, Mia 2008 VST Völkermarkt 0:05:30,4
3. 154 Di Bernardo, Sophie 2008 Sport am Wörthersee 0:05:31,3
4. 176 Schneider, Nina 2009 LAC Klagenfurt 0:05:36,4
5. 54 Mori, Neza 2009 Mezica 0:05:41,3
6. 35 Gaggl, Melissa 2009 Lac 0:06:35,1
7. 89 Guschelbauer, Annika 2009 0:13:36,4

Kinder 2 W

1. 132 Staudacher, Marlen 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:05:07,6
2. 157 Lauchard, Magdalena 2007 Sport am Wörthersee 0:05:28,4
3. 186 Terpin, Larissa 2007 0:06:14,7

Kinder 1 M

1. 78 Ivantschitsch, Leon 2008 WFV-Finkenstein am Faaker See 0:05:10,0
2. 29 Weratschnig, Niklas 2009 LAC 0:07:34,0

Kinder 2 M

1. 194 Mačnik, Johannes 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:04:56,9
2. 121 Stern, Stefan 2007 Stern-bew.com 0:06:03,1

44 Illgoutz, Moritz 2007 Sport am Wörthersee DNS

Schüler - 2004-2005

Schüler 1 M

1. 92 Herbst, Alexander 2004 LAC Klagenfurt 0:09:52,1

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 194
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3erTeam-Cocoonlauf

M

1. DAN-Küchen 1:04:16,06

206 Matthias Opietnik 0:19:11,5
207 Alexander Opietnik 0:20:21,5
205 Wolfgang Kolenik 0:24:43,0

2. Cocoon Shop Klagenfurt 1:18:42,21

161 Alexander Lerchbaumer 0:24:04,3
163 Herbert Kohlweg 0:26:35,1
162 Marco Grassler 0:28:02,8

MIX

1. Chicken Wings 0:58:28,99

280 Morgan Schusser 0:16:42,1
279 Cornelia Wohlfahrt 0:19:51,0
278 Selina Elbischger 0:21:55,7

2. Haxen Club Glanegg 1:07:04,75

108 Reinhard Lotteritsch 0:20:50,2
107 Monika Lotteritsch 0:22:23,8
109 Edith Lotteritsch 0:23:50,6

3. Kelag Energy Running Team 1 1:10:59,51

116 Alfred Ferra 0:22:24,0
115 Oliver Ferra 0:22:34,6
114 Maria Stockreiter 0:26:00,8

4. ANTENNE 1:27:52,17

66 Julian Friedl 0:24:47,2
64 Katrin Schulz 0:31:30,5
65 Lisa Überbacher 0:31:34,3

5. GORG 1:31:42,09

73 Eva Wotawa 0:28:36,4
74 Harald Velik 0:30:08,5
72 Andrea Wotawa 0:32:57,1

W

1. ZANGL's LADYKRACHER 1:12:02,71

131 Elisabeth Starz 0:23:16,8
130 Silke Sendlhofer 0:23:57,4
129 Andrea Herzog 0:24:48,4

2. Laufhasen 1:51:24,50

24 Katharina Steinberger 0:37:07,4
22 Sandra Huber 0:37:07,9
23 Katrin Pöck 0:37:09,0

COCOON Lauf - Maria Saal

Mannschaftswertung

Startnr. Name Jahrg.

1


